Readings in
Applied Microeconomics

SECOND EDITION

edited by
LESLIE WAGNER

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS
IN ASSOCIATION WITH

THE OPEN UNIVERSITY PRESS
1981



Contents

INTRODUCTION

PART I ALLOCATION AND INTERDEPENDENCE

INTRODUCTION TO PART I

"PLANNING VERSUS COMPETITION by G. B. Richardson

SOCIAL SERVICE BUDGETS AND SOCIAL POLICY —
THEORIES AND PRACTICE by Howard Glennerster

COMPETITION IN THE WHOLESALE SUPPLY
OF PETROL by Monopolies Commission

THE ECONOMIC IMPACT OF NORTH SEA OIL

(i) RECRUITMENT AND THE LABOUR MARKET
by M. Gaskin and D. I. Mackay

(ii) THE IMPACT ON SCOTTISH INFRASTRUCTURE
by T. M. Lewis and I. M. MeNicoll

PART II DEMAND

INTRODUCTION TO PART II

ON EMPIRICAL DETERMINATION OF DEMAND
RELATIONSHIPS by W. J. Baumol

DEMAND FUNCTIONS FOR TOBACCO
by A. P. Koutsoyiannis

THE DEMAND FOR HERRING: A SINGLE-EQUATION

- MODEL by Charles M. Allan

THE DEMAND FOR CAR OWNERSHIP: A NOTE
by M. d. Buxton and D. G. Rhys

PART III PRODUCTION AND THE THEORY OF THE FIRM

--10

11

12

INTRODUCTION TO PART III

ECONOMIES OF SCALE AND LEARNING EFFECTS
by Department of Prices and Consumer Protection

THE LITERATURE OF ECONOMICS: THE CASE OF
THE KINKED OLIGOPOLY DEMAND CURVE
by George J. Stigler

COMPETITION AND ENTRY — PETROL RETAIL SUPPLY

by R. W. Shaw and C. J. Sutton

THE OWNERSHIP AND.CONTROL OF INDUSTRY
by Steve Nyman and Aubrey Silberston

13

27

49

56

73

81
83

86

105

123

131

139
141

148

172

192

219



viii Contents

13 TAKE-OVERS, ECONOMIC NATURAL SELECTION,
AND THE THEORY OF THE FIRM: EVIDENCE FROM
THE POSTWAR UNITED KINGDOM EXPERIENCE
by A. Singh

PART IV SOCIAL AND PRIVATE ALLOCATION
INTRODUCTION TO PART IV
14 THE ABC OF COST-BENEFIT by E. J. Mishan

15 SOCIAL COST-BENEFIT STUDY OF TWO SUBURBAN
SURFACE RAIL PASSENGER SERVICES by C. D. Foster

16 COST-BENEFIT ANALYSIS IN TRANSPORT by R. Rees

17 COST-BENEFIT STUDY OF THE NEW COVENT
GARDEN MARXKET by J. H. Kirk and M. J. Sloyan

18 POLLUTION CONTROL — DIRECT CONTROLS VERSUS

THE PRICING SYSTEM by W. J. Baumol and W. E. Oates

19 THE SOCIAL INCIDENCE OF ENVIRONMEN\TAL
COSTS AND BENEFITS by David Pearce, Ron Edwards, and
Tony Harris

20 DISASTERS AND CHARITY: SOME ASPECTS OF
CO-OPERATIVE ECONOMIC BEHAVIOUR
by Christopher M. Douty

AUTHOR INDEX

INDEX OF SUBJECTS

241

267
269
274

287
313

337

353

369

381

395

399



