Readings in Applied Microeconomics

SECOND EDITION

edited by
LESLIE WAGNER

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE OPEN UNIVERSITY PRESS 1981

Contents

	INTRODUCTION	1
PAI	RT I ALLOCATION AND INTERDEPENDENCE	5
	INTRODUCTION TO PART I	7
1	PLANNING VERSUS COMPETITION by G. B. Richardson	13
2	SOCIAL SERVICE BUDGETS AND SOCIAL POLICY — THEORIES AND PRACTICE by Howard Glennerster	27
3	COMPETITION IN THE WHOLESALE SUPPLY OF PETROL by Monopolies Commission	49
4	THE ECONOMIC IMPACT OF NORTH SEA OIL	
	(i) RECRUITMENT AND THE LABOUR MARKET by M. Gaskin and D. I. Mackay	56
	(ii) THE IMPACT ON SCOTTISH INFRASTRUCTURE by T. M. Lewis and I. M. McNicoll	73
PART II DEMAND		81
	INTRODUCTION TO PART II	83
5	ON EMPIRICAL DETERMINATION OF DEMAND RELATIONSHIPS by W. J. Baumol	86
6	DEMAND FUNCTIONS FOR TOBACCO by A. P. Koutsoyiannis	105
7	THE DEMAND FOR HERRING: A SINGLE-EQUATION MODEL by Charles M. Allan	123
8	THE DEMAND FOR CAR OWNERSHIP: A NOTE by M. J. Buxton and D. G. Rhys	131
PART III PRODUCTION AND THE THEORY OF THE FIRM		139
	INTRODUCTION TO PART III	141
9	ECONOMIES OF SCALE AND LEARNING EFFECTS by Department of Prices and Consumer Protection	148
- 10	THE LITERATURE OF ECONOMICS: THE CASE OF THE KINKED OLIGOPOLY DEMAND CURVE by George J. Stigler	172
11	COMPETITION AND ENTRY — PETROL RETAIL SUPPLY by R. W. Shaw and C. J. Sutton	192
12	THE OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL OF INDUSTRY by Steve Nyman and Aubrey Silberston	219

viii Contents

13	TAKE OVERS, ECONOMIC NATURAL SELECTION, AND THE THEORY OF THE FIRM: EVIDENCE FROM		
	THE POSTWAR UNITED KINGDOM EXPERIENCE by A. Singh	241	
PAI	RT IV SOCIAL AND PRIVATE ALLOCATION	267	
	INTRODUCTION TO PART IV	269	
14	THE ABC OF COST-BENEFIT by E. J. Mishan	274	
15	SOCIAL COST-BENEFIT STUDY OF TWO SUBURBAN SURFACE RAIL PASSENGER SERVICES by C. D. Foster	287	
16	COST-BENEFIT ANALYSIS IN TRANSPORT by R. Rees	313	
17	COST-BENEFIT STUDY OF THE NEW COVENT GARDEN MARKET by J. H. Kirk and M. J. Sloyan	337	
18	POLLUTION CONTROL — DIRECT CONTROLS VERSUS THE PRICING SYSTEM by W. J. Baumol and W. E. Oates	353	
19	THE SOCIAL INCIDENCE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COSTS AND BENEFITS by David Pearce, Ron Edwards, and Tony Harris	369	
20	DISASTERS AND CHARITY: SOME ASPECTS OF CO-OPERATIVE ECONOMIC BEHAVIOUR by Christopher M. Douty	381	
ΑU	AUTHOR INDEX		
INI	NDEX OF SUBJECTS		